returns are expected to vary from year to year.  Therefore, we have projected CIPTP results under

alternative assumptions for future investment income, tuition increases and fee increases.

1. Tuition increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the

baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

2. Fee increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the baseline

valuation (measurement of soundness).

3. The investment return is 50 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the

baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

The impact of each of these scenarios on the principal actuarial soundness valuation results is

presented on the following page.

50

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section B

 12

Exhibit IV

Sensitivity Testing Results (Continued)

$ in Millions

Current Valuation

Assumptions

Assumed Tuition

Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Tuition

Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee

Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee

Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed

Investment

Return +50 Basis

Points

Assumed

Investment

Return -50 Basis

Points

1 Assets

a. Market Value of Assets (in Trust) $966.2 $966.2 $966.2 $966.2 $966.2 $966.2 $966.2

b. PV Future Member Contributions 51.2 51.2 51.2 51.2 51.2 50.6 51.9

c. Total Actuarial Value of Assets (AVA) (2a + 2b) $1,017.4 $1,017.4 $1,017.4 $1,017.4 $1,017.4 $1,016.8 $1,018.1

2 Actuarial Results

Liabilities

a. Not yet Matriculating - Tuition and Fees $960.3 $988.9 $933.5 $973.8 $947.8 $932.2 $989.8

b. Matriculating - Tuition and Fees 270.5 271.9 270.4 272.2 270.1 267.9 273.2

c. Present Value of Future Administrative Expenses 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9 50.9 49.6 52.3

d. Total $1,281.7 $1,311.7 $1,254.8 $1,296.9 $1,268.8 $1,249.7 $1,315.3

Unfunded Liability $264.3 $294.3 $237.4 $279.5 $251.4 $232.9 $297.2

Funded Ratio 79.4% 77.6% 81.1% 78.4% 80.2% 81.4% 77.4%

Difference From Current Assumptions

Unfunded Liability $0.0 $30.0 -$26.9 $15.2 -$12.9 -$31.4 $32.9

Funded Ratio 0.0% -1.8% 1.7% -1.0% 0.8% 2.0% -2.0%

51

SECTION C

F U N D  A S S ETS

52

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section C

  13

STATEMENT OF PLAN ASSETS

(ASSETS AT MARKET OR FAIR VALUE)

 $ 8,611,200

 $ 208,004,323

168,973,883

202,020,259

35,913,334

REIT 49,399,957

99,826,360

85,683,602

82,574,819

25,197,461

$ 957,593,998

 $ 966,205,198

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program